of its submission are attached herewith for necessary usage. A copy of the same is also 

available at Zonal Office, Bengaluru (Caretaker Section) and can be obtained on demand 

during 11:00 A.M. to 4:00 P.M. on all office days from Monday to Friday. 

An earnest money of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty-five thousand only) in the form of 

Demand Draft from any Scheduled or Commercial or Nationalized Bank payable to Regional 

Provident Fund Commissioner-I, Bengaluru has to be submitted along with the application 

form. The details of the draft are to be indicated in the application format at the prescribed

[...]

centre, for referring the matter of dispute relating to the agreement for arbitration 

and for termination of the agreement entered by the parties. 

4. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT: 

The application shall be submitted with Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 25,000/-(Rs. 

Twenty-five thousand only) in the form of Demand Draft from any Scheduled or 

commercial or Nationalized Bank, payable to EPFO. The details of the draft are to be 

indicated in the application form at the prescribed space. 

IMPORTANT 

a. In case the application is rejected on technical grounds like documents not